AMERICAN UNION OF SWEDISH SINGERS
CONFIRMED ITINERARY
TOUR OF SWEDEN AND NORWAY
JULY 5, TO JULY 21, 2017

Wednesday, July 5 depart from individual cities air transportation to be assumed by individual tour
members.

Thursday, July 6 Arrive in Copenhagen with individual transfer to Ystad Bad Hotel. Transfer directions
will be forthcoming.

Friday, July 7 In Ystad with rehearsals breakfast and dinner included.
Saturday, July 8 In Ystad with rehearsals, breakfast and dinner included.
Sunday, July 9 Depart for Lund evening concert planned dinner and lodging Scandic Star Hotel.

Monday, July 10 Depart for V&xjé with intermediate stop in Almhult where IKEA was founded with
afternoon arrival. A Hyttsill dinner and impromptu concert is planned. Accommodation Best Western
Royal Corner Hotel.

Tuesday, July 11 Continue to Stockholm with intermediate stops in Granna passing through Vadstena
and the Berg Locks arriving in Stockholm in the afternoon dinner is not included this evening.
Accommodation Scandic Anglais Hotel.

Wednesday, July 12 In Stockholm with morning sightseeing the afternoon is free with concert planned,
dinner is not included this evening.

Thursday, July 13 A.M. departure for Karlstad with evening concert planned dinner and overnight
Scandic Winn Hotel.

Friday, July 14 Continue to Oslo upon arrival our Swedish driver will leave us. Accommodation Radisson
Blu Plaza Hotel. Dinner is not included this evening.

Saturday, July 15 In Oslo with a 3 hour sightseeing tour plans are underway for an evening concert.
Dinner is not included this evening accommodation Radisson Blu Plaza Hotel.

Sunday, July 16 In Oslo with evening concert planned, dinner is not included this evening.

Monday, July 17 A.M. departure from the hotel for our journey through the Fjord country we will see
Lake Tyrifjord , to Fagernes for a rest stop. We will descend into the Laerdal valley to Borgund. Then by
ferry to Mannheller and on to Sogndal another ferry crossing before arriving at Balestrand dinner and
overnight accommodation in the Kvicknes Hotel one of the Historic Hotels of Norway, an impromptu
appearance is planned.



Tuesday, July 18 A.M. departure to the ferry point at Dragsvik crossing the Songnefjord to Vangsnes
then start the descent to the Vik Mountain arriving at Flam where we board the famous Flam Railway.
This provides a spectacular view of the FIdm valley with a stop at Kjosfossen continuing to Myrdal. Here
we board a train bound for Voss where our motor coach will be waiting for the continuing trip to
Bergen. Upon arrival accommodation Radisson Blu Royal Hotel. Dinner is not included this evening.

Wednesday, July 19 A morning sightseeing tour is planned and will include a visit to Edvard Grieg’s home
and studio. The afternoon will be free with an evening concert planned. Accommodation Radisson Blu
Royal Hotel. Dinner is not included this evening.

Thursday, July 20 A day free for independent activities, in the evening a farewell 3 course dinner atop
Mt. Floyen with a view over the entire city and surrounding mountains and islands. Accommodation
Radisson Blu Royal Hotel.

Friday, July 21 After breakfast at the hotel the tour arrangements terminate with individual departures
no specific transfers are included.

Daily buffet breakfast is included.



